
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 12465 12226 11970 11787 11565 11360 11179 11013 10839 10752 10654 10591 10542 10495 10259 9851 9696 10100 10372 10696 11010 11269 11450 11582 276,079
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 548

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 674 677 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,523
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 674 677 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,523
PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 691 674 677 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,749
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 691 674 677 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,749
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 691 674 677 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,749
JMAHU1 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 9,600
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 691 674 677 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,749
PKLGU1 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 158 190 3,625
CBPSBK1A 142 139 139 139 142 142 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 3,365
CBPSBK1B 142 139 139 139 142 142 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 3,365
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 214 207 200 197 201 198 190 173 148 182 194 212 219 219 219 219 5,100
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 214 207 200 197 201 198 190 173 147 182 194 212 219 219 219 219 5,100
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 95 86 122 158 161 161 161 161 161 3,773
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 95 86 122 158 161 161 161 161 161 3,773
PGLAGT12 360 360 360 343 360 360 349 322 295 283 270 265 271 267 251 230 230 237 260 292 341 360 360 360 7,967
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 96 2,284
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 96 2,283
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 210 186 212 195 130 130 130 130 159 216 216 216 216 216 4,953
SGB3GT32 160 144 136 120 182 160 123 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 184 213 213 3,541
SGB3GT33 159 144 136 120 182 159 123 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 183 213 213 3,537
SGRIGT11 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 135 147 3,150
SGRIGT12 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 100 122 2,218
SKSPBK1 312 301 296 282 330 312 287 267 246 237 228 224 227 225 213 210 210 210 219 244 281 332 350 350 6,916
TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 345 351 351 351 321 292 279 265 259 266 262 244 212 160 220 253 289 343 351 351 351 7,773
TJGSBK1B 351 351 351 345 351 351 351 321 292 279 265 259 266 262 244 212 160 220 253 289 343 351 351 351 7,772
TJGSBK2A 347 347 343 328 347 347 332 307 278 265 251 245 252 247 231 203 203 215 239 274 327 347 347 347 7,582
TJGSBK2B 347 347 342 328 347 347 332 307 278 265 251 245 252 247 231 203 203 215 239 274 327 347 347 347 7,581
YPKA 389 389 389 389 389 389 389 389 389 389 389 389 389 389 389 389 389 389 389 389 389 389 389 389 9,336
YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 4,608
PGLAGT11 360 360 360 343 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,266
SGB3GT31 159 143 136 120 182 159 123 120 120 120 120 120 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,558
KLPPGT14 219 219 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,205
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 79 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 1,607
KNYR 2 79 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 467
KNYR 3 77 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 427
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 832
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 169
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 300
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 1,052
SIHY 1 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 71 100 1,428
BSIA 1 70 70 70 55 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 750
KNRG 1 111 111 111 80 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 7 7 7 7 8 34 34 34 34 34 749
LPIA 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600

SPN RSV 959 998 1035 1218 1080 1085 1266 1432 1606 1693 1791 1854 1690 1737 1941 2251 2424 2132 1860 1536 1222 963 900 900 29,854

TOTAL GEN 12416 12177 11921 11738 11516 11311 11130 10964 10790 10703 10605 10542 10493 10446 10210 9802 9647 10051 10323 10647 10961 11220 11401 11533 274,931

24-Jun-12
Sunday



TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 11569 11516 11474 11562 11654 11749 11807 11826 11831 11807 11655 11454 11267 11252 11539 12391 12809 12867 12885 12869 12796 12778 12617 12461 276,079
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 548

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,523
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,523
PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,749
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,749
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,749
JMAHU1 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 9,600
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,749
PKLGU1 181 228 186 174 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 184 249 147 140 140 140 233 140 3,625
CBPSBK1A 142 142 142 142 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,365
CBPSBK1B 142 142 142 142 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,365
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,100
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,100
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,773
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,773
PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 357 360 360 360 360 360 357 344 329 327 354 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 7,967
PGPSBK3A 97 95 95 99 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,284
PGPSBK3B 97 95 95 98 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,283
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,953
SGB3GT32 213 206 206 213 132 137 136 136 137 136 132 120 120 120 129 161 176 159 170 170 170 171 157 160 3,541
SGB3GT33 213 206 206 213 131 136 135 136 137 135 132 120 120 120 129 161 176 159 170 170 170 171 157 159 3,537
SGRIGT11 148 130 130 150 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 3,150
SGRIGT12 124 90 90 129 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 2,218
SKSPBK1 350 350 350 350 293 296 296 296 296 296 293 284 272 271 291 313 327 311 320 319 319 320 313 313 6,916
TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 347 330 328 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,773
TJGSBK1B 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 346 330 327 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,772
TJGSBK2A 347 347 347 347 339 342 342 341 342 342 339 330 317 314 336 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,582
TJGSBK2B 347 347 347 347 339 342 342 341 342 342 339 330 316 314 336 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,581
YPKA 389 389 389 389 389 389 389 389 389 389 389 389 389 389 389 389 389 389 389 389 389 389 389 389 9,336
YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 4,608
PGLAGT11 0 0 0 0 357 360 360 360 360 360 357 344 329 327 354 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 4,266
SGB3GT31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 161 176 159 170 170 170 171 157 159 1,558
KLPPGT14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 1,205
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 0 0 140
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 78 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 77 1,607
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 77 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 77 467
KNYR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 76 427
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 50 80 84 80 44 65 30 30 832
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 80 84 80 43 0 0 0 169
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 300
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SYPS 1 30 0 0 20 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,052
SIHY 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 85 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 25 70 70 70 70 10 10 10 10 10 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 750
KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 20 75 90 110 111 90 20 20 20 20 20 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
LPIA 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600

SPN RSV 900 900 900 900 1134 1039 981 962 957 981 1133 1234 1321 1336 1153 933 900 900 900 909 982 916 900 963 29,854

TOTAL GEN 11524 11471 11429 11517 11609 11704 11762 11781 11786 11762 11610 11409 11222 11207 11490 12342 12760 12818 12836 12820 12747 12729 12568 12412 274,931






